501898142 04/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
White Bros. Cycle Specialties	03/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WFB, Inc.	
Street Address:	24845 Corbit Place	
City:	Yorba Linda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92887	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D424492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754 Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79823-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann

Total Attachments: 1

source=WhiteBroschangeofname(2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028095 FRAME: 0801 H \$40,00 D42449

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

WHITE BROS. CYCLE SPECIALTIES.

a California Corporation

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR - 3 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

Thomas A. White and Susan Danette White certify:

- They are the President and Secretary respectively of WHITE BROS. CYCLE SPECIALTIES, a California corporation.
- The By-laws authorize the Directors to adopt resolutions amending the Articles by unanimous written consent without a meeting, and the Directors adopt the following resolution by unanimous written consent:

RESOLVED, that paragraph 1. of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

- "1. The name of the Corporation is WFB, Inc."
- The shareholders have adopted this amendment by written consent, and the wording of the amendment as set forth in the shareholders' written consent is the same as that set forth in the Directors' resolution in paragraph 2. above.
- The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is one thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote was more than fifty (50%) percent.

Each of the undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our knowledge.

xeculed on March /6, 2001 at Yorba Linda, California.

RECORDED: 04/24/2012

President

SUSAN DANETTE WHITE

Secretary

F:\client\07555\04\crtamd.art

PATENT REEL: 028095 FRAME: 0802